Type DZ DN DZ...EI30S
Design steel-sheet steel-sheet steel-sheet with fi re resistance
Fire resistance - - EI30S
Installation fl ush-mounted wall-mounted fl ush-mounted
Degree of protection IP43 IP43 IP54
Rated values of the used devices max. 400 A, AC 230/400 V
Protection class I
Standard equipment modular rails (see pictures above)

1 module = 18 mm
*) Door 1K - single, door 2K - double
Purchase order example:
Order code Type Product name pcs
OEZ:39370 DZ43-3509 Flush-mounted enclosure DZ 1
OEZ:39455 PD-D-KMV01535 Cover for modular system DZ with cut-out, height 150 mm 4
OEZ:39599 PD-D-KM00535 Cover for modular system DZ without cut-out, height 50 mm 1
OEZ:39459 PD-D-KM01035 Cover for modular system DZ without cut-out, height 100 mm 1
OEZ:39463 PD-D-KM01535 Cover for modular system DZ without cut-out, height 150 mm 1
OEZ:39471 PD-D-KM04535 Cover for modular system DZ without cut-out, height 450 mm 1
OEZ:39354 PD-R-ZAS1000-S Blind plate, grey (RAL 7035), 55 modules 1
OEZ:39501 PD-D-L35-VU35 “U“ rail TH35-15 4
OEZ confi gurator can be used for specifi cation of the enclosures.
DZ43-2411
Type DZ
Standards EN 60439-1, EN 60439-3,
EN 62208
Approval marks
Colour Grey (RAL7035)
Degree of protection DZ IP43
Degree of protection against external mechanical impacts IK08
For circuits up to rated voltages Un AC 1 000 V, DC 1 500 V
For circuits up to rated current In 400 A
Place of use indoor
Sea level max. 1 000 m
Protection class I
Door opening standardly left, easily modifi able to right
design non-transparent
Material steel sheet
Mounting fl ush-mounted
Specifi cations
Type designation
Power loss and static load
DZ43-2403
DZ - for fl ush mounting
43 - degree of protection IP43 24 - modules in a row
03 - number of rows
Ztrátový výkon a statické zatíženíType of fl ush-mounted
enclosure
Power loss *)
[W]
Static load of enclosures **)
[kg]
DZ43-2403 62 11.7
DZ43-2405 79 15.8
DZ43-2406 96 19.4
DZ43-2407 113 23.1
DZ43-2409 130 26.9
DZ43-2410 148 30.7
DZ43-2411 165 34.6
DZ43-2413 182 38.4
DZ43-3503 79 15.6
DZ43-3505 101 20.7
DZ43-3506 123 25.8
DZ43-3507 145 30.9
DZ43-3509 167 35.9
DZ43-3510 189 41.0
DZ43-3511 211 46.0
DZ43-3513 233 51.1
DZ43-4603 96 9.7
DZ43-4605 123 12.8
DZ43-4607 176 19.1
DZ43-4609 203 22.3
DZ43-4611 256 28.6
DZ43-4613 283 31.6
DZ43-5705 145 15.5
DZ43-5707 208 23.0
DZ43-5709 240 26.8
DZ43-5711 302 34.3
DZ43-5713 334 38.1
DistriSet
C5
DZ Enclosures
STEEL-SHEET FLUSH-MOUNTED ENCLOSURES DZ